

Agenda – Plenary

Meeting Venue:

Y Siambr – Y Senedd

Meeting date:

Tuesday, 3 December 2024

Meeting time: 13.30

246(v5)

This meeting will be held in a hybrid format, with some Members in the Senedd Chamber and others joining by video-conference.

1 Questions to the First Minister

(45 mins)

The Presiding Officer will call Party Leaders to ask questions without notice to the First Minister after Question 2.

[View Questions](#)

2 Questions to the Counsel General and Minister for Delivery

(30 mins)

The Presiding Officer will call party spokespeople to ask questions without notice to the Counsel General and Minister for Delivery after Question 2.

[View Questions](#)

3 Business Statement and Announcement

(30 mins)

[View Business Statement and Announcement](#)



- 4 **Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Health and Social Care:
New 50–day challenge to improve hospital discharge and
community care**
(45 mins)
- 5 **Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Education: Improving
attendance**
(45 mins)
- 6 **Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Housing and Local
Government: Town centre position statement**
(45 mins)
- 7 **Statement by the Minister for Mental Health and Wellbeing:
Innovation in healthcare**
(45 mins)
- 8 **The Allocation of Housing and Homelessness (Eligibility) (Wales)
(Amendment) Regulations 2024**
(5 mins)

NDM8749 [Jane Hutt \(Vale of Glamorgan\)](#)

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5, approves that the draft The Allocation of Housing and Homelessness (Eligibility) (Wales) (Amendment) Regulations 2024 is made in accordance with the draft [laid](#) in the Table Office on 12 November 2024.

Supporting Documents

[Explanatory Memorandum](#)

[Report of the Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee](#)

9 Voting Time

The Senedd will sit again in Plenary at 13.30, Wednesday, 4 December 2024

Agenda Item 1

Oral Questions tabled on 28/11/2024 for answer on 03/12/2024

The Presiding Officer will call party spokespeople to ask questions without notice after Question 2.

FIRST MINISTER

Adam Price *Carmarthen East and Dinefwr*

1 OQ62006 (w)

Is the Welsh Government open to establishing a visual impact fund, similar to the scheme introduced by Ofgem in 2014, but focused on supporting the process of undergrounding new electricity cables?

Llyr Gruffydd *North Wales*

2 OQ62007 (e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on the provision of dental services in North Wales?

Janet Finch-Saunders *Aberconwy*

3 OQ61965 (e) Member declared an interest

Will the First Minister make a statement on cancer treatment waiting times in the Betsi Cadwaladr University Health Board area?

Samuel Kurtz *Carmarthen West and South Pembrokeshire*

4 OQ61992 (e)

What action is the Welsh Government taking to reduce ambulance waiting times in Carmarthen West and South Pembrokeshire?

Julie Morgan *Cardiff North*

5 OQ61988 (e)

How does the Welsh Government support people in the youth justice system?

Sian Gwenllian *Arfon*

6 OQ61986 (w)

Will the First Minister provide an update on remedial work on the defective work under the Arbed scheme in Arfon after undertaking reviews over the summer?

Jenny Rathbone *Cardiff Central*

7 OQ62005 (e)

What assessment has the Welsh Government made of the findings of the Food, Farming and Countryside Commission's 'False Economy of Big Food' and 'Changing the Conversation' reports?

Lesley Griffiths *Wrexham*

8 OQ61976 (e)

What steps is the Welsh Government taking to ensure red call ambulance targets are met?

Natasha Asghar *South Wales East*

9 OQ61997 (e)

What is the Welsh Government doing to improve road safety in South Wales East?

Joel James *South Wales Central*

10 OQ61983 (e)

Will the First Minister make a statement in response to the announcement that almost 100 jobs with PB Leiner gelatin plant in Treforest are to be lost due to the closure of the site?

Gareth Davies *Vale of Clwyd*

11 OQ61973 (e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on rural road connectivity in Vale of Clwyd?

Delyth Jewell *South Wales East*

12 OQ62004 (e)

How is the Welsh Government supporting communities affected by Storm Bert?

COUNSEL GENERAL AND MINISTER FOR DELIVERY

Gareth Davies *Vale of Clwyd*

1 OQ61974 (e)

How is the Counsel General working with Cabinet colleagues to ensure the Welsh Government delivers on its targets over the next 18 months?

Janet Finch-Saunders *Aberconwy*

2 OQ61966 (e)

Will the Counsel General make a statement on her plans to improve Welsh Government delivery over the next 18 months?

Rhys ab Owen *South Wales Central*

3

OQ61970 (e)

How will the planned tribunals Bill ensure the independence of school exclusion appeal panels's functions?

Rhys ab Owen *South Wales Central*

4

OQ61971 (e)

What discussions has the Counsel General had with the Ministry of Justice to ensure that disaggregated justice data is available for Wales?

Gareth Davies *Vale of Clwyd*

5

OQ61975 (e)

Will the Counsel General make a statement on the President of Welsh Tribunals Fifth Annual Report?

Agenda Item 2

Oral Questions tabled on 28/11/2024 for answer on 03/12/2024

The Presiding Officer will call party spokespeople to ask questions without notice after Question 2.

FIRST MINISTER

Adam Price *Carmarthen East and Dinefwr*

1 OQ62006 (w)

Is the Welsh Government open to establishing a visual impact fund, similar to the scheme introduced by Ofgem in 2014, but focused on supporting the process of undergrounding new electricity cables?

Llyr Gruffydd *North Wales*

2 OQ62007 (e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on the provision of dental services in North Wales?

Janet Finch-Saunders *Aberconwy*

3 OQ61965 (e) Member declared an interest

Will the First Minister make a statement on cancer treatment waiting times in the Betsi Cadwaladr University Health Board area?

Samuel Kurtz *Carmarthen West and South Pembrokeshire*

4 OQ61992 (e)

What action is the Welsh Government taking to reduce ambulance waiting times in Carmarthen West and South Pembrokeshire?

Julie Morgan *Cardiff North*

5 OQ61988 (e)

How does the Welsh Government support people in the youth justice system?

Sian Gwenllian *Arfon*

6 OQ61986 (w)

Will the First Minister provide an update on remedial work on the defective work under the Arbed scheme in Arfon after undertaking reviews over the summer?

Jenny Rathbone *Cardiff Central*

7 OQ62005 (e)

What assessment has the Welsh Government made of the findings of the Food, Farming and Countryside Commission's 'False Economy of Big Food' and 'Changing the Conversation' reports?

Lesley Griffiths *Wrexham*

8 OQ61976 (e)

What steps is the Welsh Government taking to ensure red call ambulance targets are met?

Natasha Asghar *South Wales East*

9 OQ61997 (e)

What is the Welsh Government doing to improve road safety in South Wales East?

Joel James *South Wales Central*

10 OQ61983 (e)

Will the First Minister make a statement in response to the announcement that almost 100 jobs with PB Leiner gelatin plant in Treforest are to be lost due to the closure of the site?

Gareth Davies *Vale of Clwyd*

11 OQ61973 (e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on rural road connectivity in Vale of Clwyd?

Delyth Jewell *South Wales East*

12 OQ62004 (e)

How is the Welsh Government supporting communities affected by Storm Bert?

COUNSEL GENERAL AND MINISTER FOR DELIVERY

Gareth Davies *Vale of Clwyd*

1 OQ61974 (e)

How is the Counsel General working with Cabinet colleagues to ensure the Welsh Government delivers on its targets over the next 18 months?

Janet Finch-Saunders *Aberconwy*

2 OQ61966 (e)

Will the Counsel General make a statement on her plans to improve Welsh Government delivery over the next 18 months?

Rhys ab Owen *South Wales Central*

3

OQ61970 (e)

How will the planned tribunals Bill ensure the independence of school exclusion appeal panels's functions?

Rhys ab Owen *South Wales Central*

4

OQ61971 (e)

What discussions has the Counsel General had with the Ministry of Justice to ensure that disaggregated justice data is available for Wales?

Gareth Davies *Vale of Clwyd*

5

OQ61975 (e)

Will the Counsel General make a statement on the President of Welsh Tribunals Fifth Annual Report?